## SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH EVENING COLLEGE (University of Delhi)

## STUDENTS' UNION ELECTIONS 2023-2024

## ELECTION RESULTS

The following candidates are declared elected as office bearers of the College Students' Union 2023-24, on the basis of elections held on 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023.

| POST                      | NAME, FATHER'S NAME & ADDRESS   | CLASS & ROLL<br>NO.                            |
|---------------------------|---|--|
| VICE-PRESIDENT            | Mr. Gaurav Kushwaha<br>S/o Mr. Devendra Kushwaha<br>Sisai Gulab Rai, Barhaj, Deoria,<br>U.P. 274601<br>Contact No. 8957782956       | B.Com (Prog.)<br>III Year<br>2021/2483         |
| Jt. SECRETARY             | Ms. Arpita Yadav<br>D/o Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav<br>D-4/37, Sangam Vihar,<br>Delhi – 110080<br>Contact No9625354469                   | B.A.(Prog.)<br>I Year<br>2023/5234             |
| CENTRAL 1.<br>COUNCILLORS | Ms. Akansha Singh<br>D/o Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Pratap Singh<br>P-26, Sector-11, Noida,<br>Uttar Pradesh-201301<br>Contact No. 9650728508 | B.A.(Hons.)<br>Pol. Sc.<br>I Year<br>2023/4024 |
| 2.                        | Ms. Yogita Yadav<br>D/o Mr. Yogita Yadav<br>D-37, Gali No. 4, Sangam Vihar,<br>South Delhi - 110062<br>Contact No 7065000229        | B.A.(Prog.)<br>III Year<br>2021/5306           |

mlhu

(Prof. Arun Kumar Attree)

Principal /Election Officer PRINCIPAL SHAREED BHAGAT SINGH (EVE.) COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI SHEKH SARAMI NEW DELHI-110017

Copy to :

- 1. Student Notice Board
- 2. College Web Site
- 3. Office Copy